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Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices at of 30JUN-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 72-91
NA—FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Granex
GA 40 lbcuts jbo21.00-22.00 Ctano Type
AZ 50 lb sks jbp9.0010.00 CA 50 lb sks
col oid cond 4.00-5.00jb0 9.00-10.00 rpkr
sz few 11.50-12.00 NM 50 lb sks col
10.00- mostly 10.00 few 12.00 jbo

9.00- mostly 9.00-9.50 some 8.50
rpkr sz 11.30Super Colossal 13.00 TX 50
lbsks jbo9.00-10.00 Sweets NM 50 lb ctns
jbo 12.0013.00 White NM 50 lb sks jbo
16.00 Red CA 25 lb sks jbo 8.0010.00

mostly 8.00some 7.00 med 7.508.00 NM
25 lb sks jbo 9.0010 .00 —POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY US#l SZ A
WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED Russet Burbank
ID bid 10S-lb flmbgs non sz A 8.509.00
SOlbctnsSOs 18.5019.0060 s 183019.00

70s 18.5020.00 80s 16.0017.00 mostly
16.5017.00 some 17.50 90s 1#.001530

mostly 14.5015.50 100 s 12.00-14.00
mostly 13.5014.00 Round White CD
Prince Edward Island CDOne 50 lb sks Ige
9.00NEW CROPRound Red XL 50 lb sks
few 10.00 CA 50 lb ctns 11.0012.00 FL
50 lbsks 10.5011.005z8 11.00few 13.00
NC SO lb sks 9.5010.00 sz B 10.0013.00
Round White NC 50 lb sks 7.75-8.50 Ige
11.0012.00 tOlbskslse 1.90VA 50 lbsks
7.50 Long While CA 50 lb ctns

CABBAGE: RED 2.005.00 10 CT.
BOX. GREEN 35-.50 HEAD.

CAULIFLOWER: .70.80 HEAD.
CHERRIES: 12.0014.00 FLAT.
CUCUMBERS: 0008.00 BU.
EGGPLANT: 8.0012.00 BU.
HONEYLOPE: 1.101.70.
PEACHES: 30.004000 ■* BU.
PEAS: SUGAR 15.0020.00 10 LBS.

FIAT; HULL 123016.00 'k BU.
PICKLES: 4.008.00 'lt BU.
POTATOES: RED 6.23-1030, WHITE

3.25-6.00, BOTH 'h BU.
RASPBERRIES: RED 17.0022.00

FLAT, BLACK 18.0021.00 FLAT.
RED BEETS: 430730 IS CT. BOX.

CUT 4308.25.
SPINACH; 12.0016.00 BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW ZOOS.OO 'h BU.;

SUMMER Z 003.25 % BU.; PATTY-
PANS 5.0010.00 BOX.

STRAWBERRIES: 3.006.00 8 QT.
FLAT.

SWEET CORN: 2.25-3.75 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED 30.0055.00 25

LBS., VINE 9.25-1130 10 LB. BOX.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN 1.003.25, YELr

LOW 1.003.25, BOTH % BU.
ANNUALS: 1.003.25 FLAT.
HANGING BASKETS: 3.005.00 EA.
SALE DAYS MON., TUBS., THURS..

FRL, 9 A.M.

POTATOES: RED 9.00-10.00 ‘A BU.,
7.50-11.00 FLAT. WHITE 8.00 % BU.

RASPBERRIES: BLACK 17.50-28.00.
RED BEETS: .SS-.80 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .40-.60.
SQUASH: YELLOW 1.00-3.00‘A BU.
STRAWBERRIES: 8.50-20.00 8 QT.

FLAT.
TOMATOES: GREENHOUSE

.40-1.40.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN 1.00-5.50. YEL-

LOW 1.00-5.00.
FLOWERS: ANNUALS FLATS

.50-4.00, POTS .10-1.40.
PERENNIALS: J04.00 POT.
NURSERY STOCK: 2.00-9.00.
OPEN EVERY DAY 8 A.M. EXCEPT

WED. AND SUN. HAY AND STRAW 9
A M. SAT.

Weaverland
Produce Auction

New Holland, Pa.
Week Of June 27, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction

RASPBERRIES: RED 1.10245PINT,
BLACK 3.003.90 PINT.

RED BEETS: 3.008.00 % BU.
SQUASH: YELLOW 1.005.25 PECK.
STRAWBERRIES: 12.0023.00FLAT.
SWEET CORN: 2.45-3.95 DOZ.
TOMATOES: 20.0059.00 25 LBS.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN .75-1.25. YEL-

LOW .85-2.25. BOTH ‘A BU.
BEDDING ANNUALS 1.003.50

FLAT.
PERENNIALS: .506.10 POT.
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS MON.,

TUBS.. THURS., FRL, Sat

Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices aa of 30JUN-99
Provided by: Frail and Vegetable Mark-

et News. Fedeiml-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax; (215)
336-0355

Cloudy 72-91
NA—FVOSS

BEANS: GREEN; 3.00-9.00 'A BU.. MISC HERBS —ANISE: ctns CA 24s
YELLOW 6.00-11.50 V. BU. 13.00—ARRUGULA: 4/5 bucits bchd NI

BLUEBERRIES: 1.902.10 PINT. 24s 7.00-8.00 ctns bchd NI 24s 7.00-8.00
BROCCOLI: J5-.75 HEAD. —BASIL: cits bchd NI 15s 10.00-12.00
CABBAGE: GREEN .OS-.BS. few Ugh as 14.00 I kg ctns bchd IS 12s
CAULIFLOWER: JO-1.20 HEAD. 13.00 —CELERIAC (CELERY ROOT):
CHERRIES: RED SWEET 12.00-21.00, OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO

SOUR 6.00-12.00, BOTH 8 QT. FLAT. '

QUOTE —CHERVIL: Ikg ctns bchd IS
CUCUMBERS: 200-6 JO ‘A BU. 12s 17.00 —CHIVES: I kg ctns bchd IS
EGGPLANT: 5.00-8.00 'A BU. 18.00 flmbgs bchd NJ 10.00
HONEYLOPE: 1.10-1.35. CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts bchd NJ 30s
PEAS: SUGAR 10.00-21.00 10 LBS. 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 4/5 bucits Ise NI
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRGE. 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 —DILL: cits bchd

5.009.00 ‘A BU.; HOT 3.50 ‘A BU. J NJ 24s 7,008.00 mostly 8.00 —DRY
PICKLES: 2.75-6.75 'A BU. S ESCHALiOT: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
POTATOES: RED 6.509.50 A 8U..» CENT TO QUOTE —HORSERADISH:

WHITE 4.0010.00 'A BU. . OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO

QUOTE —MARJORAM: 1 kg ctns bchd
IS 12s 13.00—MINT: etas bchd NJ 12s
8.00 1 kg etas bchd IS 12s 10.00
OREGANO: 1 kg etas bchd IS I2s 13.00
ctns bchd FL 16s7.00 —ROSEMARY: I
kg etas bchd IS 12s 13.00 etas bchd FL 16s
7.OO—SAGE: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00 —TARRAGON:
ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS
12s 17.00 —THYME: ctns bchd FL 16s

7.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Penn Van, N.Y. '

June 25, 1999
Report Supplied fay Auction

BEANS: GREEN 7.00-8.00 PECK.
BROCCOLI: .90-1.00 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: 1.00-135 HEAD.
CHERRIES: 3.00-330 QT.
EGGS: 30-.6S DOZ.
GARLIC: 1.60 PINT.
LETTUCE: 14.00-18.00 24 CT.
ONIONS: SPRING .25-35 BUNCH.
PEAS: HULL 13.50-16.00 ‘A BU.
POTATOES: 15.00-16.00 ■/» BU.
RADISHES: .60-.80 BUNCH.
RED BEETS: 30-.85 BUNCH.
RHUBARB; .6S-.80 BUNCH.
SQUASH: SUMMER 9.00-II.SO

PECK.
STRAWBERRIES: 12JO-14.25 FLAT.
TOMATOES: 20.00-25.0025 LB.BOX.
ZUCCHINI: 6JO-8.00 PECK.
BEDDING ANNUALS: 1.75-4.00

FLAT.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Hay and Straw at 9ioo aan. Sat. fol-

lowed by produce
Report Supplied by Auction

ASPARAGUS: 1.00-1.50.
BEANS: GREEN 14.00-20.00 'h BU..

YELLOW 10.00-17.50.
BROCCOLI: 3.004.00 % BU.. 6.00

BU.
CABBAGE: GREEN 4.00-6.50 BU..

•55.65 EA.
CAULIFLOWER: 1.00-1.20.
CHERRIES: SWEET 12.00-24.00.

SOUR 14.00-18.00, BOTH 10 LBS.
CUCUMBEItS: 6.00-8.00 % BU.
EGGS: 45-.90 DOZ.
ONIONS: SPRING .25-45, YELLOW

3.00- 50 LBS., SPANISH 10.0 a
PEAS: SUGAR S.OO-8.00, SNAP

5.00- -HULL 7.00-8.00, ALL % BU.
PICKLES: 9.00-11.00 Vb BU.

. Randall G. Renninger
| Certified Public Accountant | { $
f Specializing in agriculture and construction industries I W) f
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■ P.O. 80x633 j
\ Laurel, DE19956 )

| Marketing Fresh Produce vJJJx |
\ Through Mid-September i
f Watermelons, Cantaloupes, Sugar Babies, |
\ Tomatoes and More I
| Opening July 8 9AM |
f “No buyer too big or small- \

I Pickup loads to tractor trailer loads sold- i
{ Buy your own - No fee for buying \
| No broker needed” \
\

*

\
\

I

HANGING BASKETS: 2.00-6.00
EACH.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, h

June 29, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

APRICOTS: 11.00-14.00 17LB. FLAT.
BEANS: GREEN 4.00-10.008U..YEL-

LOW 6^o-14.00 Hi BU.
BLUEBERRIES: 1&S0-21.S0 FLAT.
BROCCOLI: 2.00-4.00 18 CT. BOX.

“We help business people discover ways,to cut costs, save
taxes, and be more profitable”

Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, Pa. 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717) 299-6390

PRODUCE AUCTION EVERY MON.,
WED., FRI AT 10 A.M. SHARP. NO
HAY AUCTIONS UNTIL OCT.

FREE -jßtWi
T-SHIRT STQV j.

AroTOR

(HI PARS, INC. Lancaster Stockyards 1
(Positive Approachfor Rewaiong Sous) IJ Lancaster, PA

805 Miiton Grove Road South • Elizabethtown PA 17022-9648 m ■Cattle SalesD™“OF *«£*££ Every Monday 10 AM
yB A Sheep, Goats, Calves, Hogs
ISS NACHURS. Jim Hunsicker, Mgr. ||

SHiytUd Fertilizer « 717-394-7915
Call our office for the taletman neareet you. —_ m t

i-soo-929-2676 717-650-4264
Dealer Inquiries Welcome »———»«

WITH EVERY MOTOR
PURCHASE NEW

OR USED.
/

LAUREL FARMERS
AUCTION MARKET

Motors
•Leeson •GE
•Baldor ‘Vanguard
•Leland Faraday »Fasco
•Leeson & GE Farm Duty
Controls
•Leeson
Pumps
•Star
•Little Giant
•Hayward Pool & Spa
Accessories
•Bases

•Benshaw

•Premier

•Capacitors
•Carbon Brushes »Pump Seals
•Start Switches 'Float Switches
•Bearings »Brake Kits

Rewinding
•AC & DC Motors‘Coils
•Hermetics •Transformers
•Generators

Services Electrical
Contracting
•Individual Wiring
•Equipment

Installation

Please call for more information
302-875-3147 302-875-5136loard Repair


